Rank

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

8th

8th

8th

S

HelmName

Mike
Ferring

Greg
Woodcock

Michael
Hester

Paul
Liszewski

Grant
Harless

Marc
Danner

Sean Brown

Charles
Landis

Will Nowak

Martin
Lorch

Michael
Parker

Fleet

PHRF
Spin
PHRF
Spin
PHRF
Spin
PHRF
Spin
PHRF
Spin
PHRF
Spin
PHRF
Spin
PHRF
Spin
PHRF
Spin
PHRF
Spin

PHRF
Spin

AYC Lake Pleasant Spring 2023 Sunday Funday Racing

Lake Pleasant Arizona

LP Sunday Funday Series Week 4

Overall

Sailed: 13, Discards: 2, To count: 11, Rating system: PHRFTOT, Entries: 11, Scoring system: Appendix A

Class

JI70
Santana
20

Viper
640

Hobie
33

J129
Santana
20

Olson
25

Merit 25
Santana
20

Santana
20

Viper
640

SailNo Rating R1

159

50

107

87369

18158

99

1111

749

445

115

117

222

103

96

120

222

165

168

222

222

103

2023-
01-15

(2.0)
1.0
6.0
DNC)
3.0

4.0

R2
2023-
01-15

1.0
(3.0)
(6.0
DNC)
2.0

4.0

R3
2023-
01-15

1.0
2.0
6.0
DNC
3.0

4.0

R4
2023-
01-15

1.0
2.0

6.0
DNC

(4.0
RET)

4.0
RET
6.0
DNC
6.0
DNC
6.0
DNC
6.0
DNC
6.0
DNC
6.0
DNC

R1 -2023-01-15

R5
2023-
01-29

1.0
RDG

2.0
1.0
RDG
1.0

3.0

R6
2023-
01-29

1.0
RDG

1.0

1.0
RDG

3.0

4.0

(8.0
DNC)

2.0

(8.0
DNC)

(8.0
DNC)

(8.0
DNC)

(8.0
DNC)

R7
2023-
01-29

1.0
RDG

1.0
1.0
RDG
3.0

4.0

(8.0
DNC)

2.0

(8.0
DNC)

(8.0
DNC)

(8.0
DNC)

(8.0
DNC)

R8
2023-
01-29

1.0
RDG

1.0

1.0
RDG

(6.0
DNS)

(5.0
RET)

7.0
DNC

2.0
7.0
DNC

7.0
DNC

7.0
DNC

7.0
DNC

R9
2023-
03-05

(2.0)
1.0
RDG
1.0

4.0
3.0

1.0
RDG
(8.0
DNC)
8.0
DNC
8.0
DNC
8.0
DNC
8.0
DNC

R10
2023-
03-05
1.0
1.0
RDG

2.0
3.0
4.0

1.0
RDG
(8.0
DNC)
8.0
DNC
8.0
DNC
8.0
DNC
8.0
DNC

R11
2023-
03-05
2.0
1.0
RDG

1.0

3.0

4.0

S

R12
2023-
03-05
2.0
1.0
RDG
1.0
4.0

3.0

R13
2023-
03-19

1.0

Total

17.0

22.0

38.0

40.0

51.0

63.0

69.0

91.0

91.0

91.0

91.0

Nett

13.0

14.0

26.0

30.0

41.0

47.0

53.0

75.0

75.0

75.0

75.0



Rank

RN

a o0 a0 o0 o a o b~ w N

Rank

o o0 o0 g o a o A w N

HelmName
Greg Woodcock
Mike Ferring
Paul Liszewski
Grant Harless
Michael Hester
Marc Danner
Sean Brown
Charles Landis
Will Nowak
Martin Lorch

Michael Parker

HelmName
Mike Ferring
Paul Liszewski
Greg Woodcock
Grant Harless
Michael Hester
Marc Danner
Sean Brown
Charles Landis
Will Nowak
Martin Lorch

Michael Parker

Fleet

PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin

Fleet

PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Class SailNo Rating Start
Santana 20 50 222 084400
JI70 159 117 084400
Hobie 33 87369 96 084400
JI29 18158 120 084400
Viper 640 107 103

Santana 20 99 222

Olson 25 4 165

Merit 25 1111 168

Santana 20 749 222

Santana 20 445 222

Viper 640 115 103

R2 - 2023-01-15

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Class SailNo Rating Start
JI70 159 117 093800
Hobie 33 87369 96 093800
Santana 20 50 222 093800
JI29 18158 120 093800
Viper 640 107 103

Santana 20 99 222

Olson 25 4 165

Merit 25 1111 168

Santana 20 749 222

Santana 20 445 222

Viper 640 115 103

R3 - 2023-01-15

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Finish

092506
092117
092054
092934

Finish

101236
101205
102039
102704

Elapsed
0:41:06
0:37:17
0:36:54
0:45:34
DNC
DNC
DNC
DNC
DNC
DNC
DNC

Elapsed
0:34:36
0:34:05
0:42:39
0:49:04
DNC
DNC
DNC
DNC
DNC
DNC
DNC

Corrected
0:25:55
0:26:44
0:27:12
0:32:33

Corrected
0:24:49
0:25:08
0:26:54
0:35:03

Points
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
6.0
6.0
6.0
6.0
6.0
6.0
6.0

Points
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
6.0
6.0
6.0
6.0
6.0
6.0
6.0



Rank

a o o o g a a b w N

Rank

g o o o o g g W w N

HelmName
Mike Ferring
Greg Woodcock
Paul Liszewski
Grant Harless
Michael Hester
Marc Danner
Sean Brown
Charles Landis
Will Nowak
Martin Lorch
Michael Parker

HelmName
Mike Ferring
Greg Woodcock
Paul Liszewski
Grant Harless
Michael Hester
Marc Danner
Sean Brown
Charles Landis
Will Nowak
Martin Lorch
Michael Parker

Fleet

PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin

Fleet

PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin

Class SailNo Rating Start
JI70 159 117 103400
Santana 20 50 222 103400
Hobie 33 87369 96 103400
JI29 18158 120 103400
Viper 640 107 103

Santana 20 99 222

Olson 25 4 165

Merit 25 1111 168

Santana 20 749 222

Santana 20 445 222

Viper 640 115 103

R4 - 2023-01-15

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Class SailNo Rating Start
JI70 159 117 112000
Santana 20 50 222 112000
Hobie 33 87369 96

JI29 18158 120

Viper 640 107 103

Santana 20 99 222

Olson 25 4 165

Merit 25 1111 168

Santana 20 749 222

Santana 20 445 222

Viper 640 115 103

R5 - 2023-01-29

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Finish Elapsed

110840
111401
111002
111213

Finish

115901
120657

0:34:40
0:40:01
0:36:02
0:38:13
DNC
DNC
DNC
DNC
DNC
DNC
DNC

Elapsed Corrected

0:39:01
0:46:57
RET
RET
DNC
DNC
DNC
DNC
DNC
DNC
DNC

Corrected Points

0:24:52
0:25:14
0:26:34
0:27:18

0:27:59
0:29:37

1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
6.0
6.0
6.0
6.0
6.0
6.0
6.0

Points
1.0
2.0
4.0
4.0
6.0
6.0
6.0
6.0
6.0
6.0
6.0



Rank

N NN NN o g s

Rank

N N NN N o o N

HelmName
Mike Ferring
Michael Hester
Paul Liszewski
Greg Woodcock
Grant Harless
Sean Brown
Marc Danner
Charles Landis
Will Nowak
Martin Lorch

Michael Parker

HelmName
Mike Ferring
Greg Woodcock
Michael Hester
Sean Brown
Paul Liszewski
Grant Harless
Marc Danner
Charles Landis
Will Nowak
Martin Lorch

Michael Parker

Fleet

PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin

Fleet

PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin

Class SailNo Rating Start

JI70 159
Viper 640 107

Hobie 33 87369
Santana 20 50
J/129 18158
Olson25 4

Santana 20 99

Merit 25 1111
Santana 20 749
Santana 20 445
Viper 640 115

R6 - 2023-01-29

117
103
96

222
120
165
222
168
222
222
103

083500
083500
083500

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Class SailNo Rating Start
JI70 159 117

Santana 20 50 222 092100
Viper 640 107 103

Olson25 4 165 092100
Hobie 33 87369 96 092100
J/29 18158 120 092100
Santana 20 99 222

Merit 25 1111 168

Santana 20 749 222

Santana 20 445 222

Viper 640 115 103

R7 - 2023-01-29

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Finish

090616
091214
090834

Finish

095706

095456

095249
095639

Elapsed Corrected
RDG
RDG
0:31:16  0:23:03
0:37:14  0:23:29
0:33:34  0:23:59
DNS
DNC
DNC
DNC
DNC
DNC

Elapsed Corrected
RDG
0:36:06 0:22:46
RDG
0:33:56  0:22:54
0:31:49 0:23:27
0:35:39 0:25:28
DNC
DNC
DNC
DNC
DNC

Points
1.0
1.0
1.0
2.0
3.0
6.0
7.0
7.0
7.0
7.0
7.0

Points
1.0
1.0
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
8.0
8.0
8.0
8.0
8.0



Rank

N NN NN o g s

Rank

NN NN N oo s

HelmName
Mike Ferring
Greg Woodcock
Michael Hester
Sean Brown
Paul Liszewski
Grant Harless
Marc Danner
Charles Landis
Will Nowak
Martin Lorch

Michael Parker

HelmName
Mike Ferring
Greg Woodcock
Michael Hester
Sean Brown
Grant Harless
Paul Liszewski
Marc Danner
Charles Landis
Will Nowak
Martin Lorch
Michael Parker

Fleet

PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin

Fleet

PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin

Class

JI70
Santana 20
Viper 640
Olson 25
Hobie 33
JI29
Santana 20
Merit 25
Santana 20
Santana 20
Viper 640

R8 - 2023-01-29

SailNo Rating Start

159
50
107

87369
18158
99
1111
749
445
115

117
222
103
165
96

120
222
168
222
222
103

100400

100400
100400
100400

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Class

JI70
Santana 20
Viper 640
Olson 25
J/129

Hobie 33
Santana 20
Merit 25
Santana 20
Santana 20
Viper 640

R9 - 2023-03-05

SailNo Rating Start

159
50
107

18158
87369
99
1111
749
445
115

117
222
103
165
120
96

222
168
222
222
103

Finish Elapsed

104307

104148

103933
104222

Finish

105000 113519

105000 113340

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

RDG
0:39:07
RDG
0:37:48
0:35:33
0:38:22
DNC
DNC
DNC
DNC
DNC

Elapsed Corrected

RDG
0:45:19
RDG
0:43:40
RET
DNS
DNC
DNC
DNC
DNC
DNC

Corrected Points

0:24:40

0:25:31

0:26:13
0:27:24

0:28:35

0:29:28

1.0
1.0
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
8.0
8.0
8.0
8.0
8.0

Points
1.0
1.0
1.0
2.0
5.0
6.0
7.0
7.0
7.0
7.0
7.0



Rank
1
1

N

N NN NN o g s

Rank

N N NN N o o N

HelmName
Greg Woodcock
Michael Hester
Marc Danner
Mike Ferring
Grant Harless
Paul Liszewski
Sean Brown
Charles Landis
Will Nowak
Martin Lorch

Michael Parker

HelmName
Mike Ferring
Greg Woodcock
Marc Danner
Michael Hester
Paul Liszewski
Grant Harless
Sean Brown
Charles Landis
Will Nowak
Martin Lorch

Michael Parker

Fleet

PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin

Fleet

PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin

Class SailNo
Santana 20 50
Viper 640 107

Santana 20 99
JI70 159
JI29 18158
Hobie 33 87369
Olson 25 4

Merit 25 1111
Santana 20 749
Santana 20 445
Viper 640 115

R10 - 2023-03-05

Rating Start

222
103
222
117
120
96

165
168
222
222
103

081000

081000
081000
081000

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Class SailNo Rating Start
JI70 159 117 093300
Santana 20 50 222

Santana 20 99 222

Viper 640 107 103 093300
Hobie 33 87369 96 093300
J/29 18158 120 093300
Olson 25 4 165

Merit 25 1111 168

Santana 20 749 222

Santana 20 445 222

Viper 640 115 103

R11 - 2023-03-05

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Finish

091510

091933
092508
092612

Finish

095041

095032
095255
095354

Elapsed
RDG
1:05:10
RDG
1:09:33
1:15:08
1:16:12
DNC
DNC
DNC
DNC
DNC

Elapsed
0:17:41
RDG
RDG
0:17:32
0:19:55
0:20:54
DNC
DNC
DNC
DNC
DNC

Corrected

0:47:36

0:49:52
0:53:40
0:56:11

Corrected

0:12:41

0:12:48
0:14:41
0:14:56

Points
1.0
1.0
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
8.0
8.0
8.0
8.0
8.0

Points
1.0
1.0
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
8.0
8.0
8.0
8.0
8.0



Rank
1
1

—

N NN NN o g s

Rank

N N NN N o o s

HelmName
Greg Woodcock
Michael Hester
Marc Danner
Mike Ferring
Paul Liszewski
Grant Harless
Sean Brown
Charles Landis
Will Nowak
Martin Lorch

Michael Parker

HelmName
Greg Woodcock
Michael Hester
Marc Danner
Mike Ferring
Grant Harless
Paul Liszewski
Sean Brown
Charles Landis
Will Nowak
Martin Lorch

Michael Parker

Fleet

PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin

Fleet

PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin

Class SailNo
Santana 20 50
Viper 640 107

Santana 20 99
JI70 159
Hobie 33 87369
JI29 18158
Olson 25 4

Merit 25 1111
Santana 20 749
Santana 20 445
Viper 640 115

R12 - 2023-03-05

Rating Start

222
103
222
117
96

120
165
168
222
222
103

100000

100000
100000
100000

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Class SailNo Rating Start

Santana 20 50
Viper 640 107

Santana 20 99
JI70 159
J/29 18158
Hobie 33 87369
Olson 25 4

Merit 25 1111
Santana 20 749
Santana 20 445
Viper 640 115

R13 - 2023-03-19

222
103
222
117
120
96

165
168
222
222
103

102900

102900
102900
102900

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Finish

101643

101851

102101
102215

Finish

104933

105041

105533
105457

Elapsed
RDG
0:16:43
RDG
0:18:51
0:21:01
0:22:15
DNC
DNC
DNC
DNC
DNC

Elapsed
RDG
0:20:33
RDG
0:21:41
0:26:33
0:25:57
DNC
DNC
DNC
DNC
DNC

Corrected

0:12:13

0:13:31

0:15:30
0:15:54

Corrected

0:15:01

0:15:33

0:18:58
0:19:08

Points
1.0
1.0
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
8.0
8.0
8.0
8.0
8.0

Points
1.0
1.0
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
8.0
8.0
8.0
8.0
8.0



Rank HelmName Fleet Class SailNo Rating Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

1 Mike Ferring PHRF Spin J/70 159 117 083600 085334 0:17:34 0:12:36 1.0
1 Paul Liszewski PHRF Spin Hobie 33 87369 96 RDG 1.0
1 Sean Brown PHRF Spin Olson 25 4 165 RDG 1.0
4 Greg Woodcock PHRF Spin Santana 20 50 222 DNC 5.0
4 Michael Hester PHRF Spin Viper 640 107 103 DNC 5.0
4 Grant Harless PHRF Spin J/29 18158 120 DNC 5.0
4 Marc Danner PHRF Spin Santana 20 99 222 DNC 5.0
4 Charles Landis PHRF Spin Merit 25 1111 168 DNC 5.0
4 Will Nowak PHRF Spin Santana 20 749 222 DNC 5.0
4 Martin Lorch PHRF Spin Santana 20 445 222 DNC 5.0
4 Michael Parker PHRF Spin Viper 640 115 103 DNC 5.0

Scoring codes used

Code Description Points
DNC Did not come to the starting area Varies
DNS Came to the start area but did not start 6
RDG Redress - points set by protest hearing 1
RET Retired Varies

Sailwave Scoring Software 2.29.0
www.sailwave.com




